13142 PRF. 9915055(029)	HF 12-04	-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
REF: 9915055(029)			•	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Pale 1015	35728	tached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):				elving party(les):
(1) Yasushi KATO: (2)	MP10.19.0	1	IITED, A	MEDICAL SYSTEMS, Japan corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atta	idied? U Yes U No			258 E
3. Nature of conveyance:	/			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
S Assignment	C Merger	Street Addre	ess: <u>7-127</u>	, Asahigaoka, 4-
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Hino-sh	i, Tokyo	, Japan
Other		City:	·	State:ZIP:
Execution Date: Oct. 13,	2000	Additional name	e(s) & address(e	s) attached? U Yes XNo
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together		e execution date o	f the application	nls: Oct 13,2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	o.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers atta n correspondence lled:			s and patents involved. 1
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
		☐ Enclosed	<u> </u>	
				ged to deposit account
Street Address: BOX 627, Wi	lliamstown,			1907
MA 01267, Tel (413)458		B. Deposit acco		
			-1500	
City:State:	ZIP:		ate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best blimy knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and c	correct and ar	y attached copy is a true copy
MOONRAY KOJIMA Name of Person Signing	/ - / ,	Signature Total nur	mber of pages co	10/19/00 Date omprising cover sheet 2
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address (es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo191-8503, Japan, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled MAGNETIC RESONANCE SIGNAL RECEIVING APPARATUS AND MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING APPARATUS, invented by the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letter Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letter Patent to be held and enjoyed by said GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Japan on Jet. 13 2000 Executed at Tokyo

Name Yasushi Kato Signature Jasushi Kata Address 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8503, Japan

Executed at Tokyo

Japan on Oct 13 2000 Signature Takashi Ishigaro Takashi Ishiguro

Address 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo 191-8503, Japan

RECORDED: 10/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 011285 FRAME: 0051